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HQ Units

 

CHAOS LORD
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
Can only bare the chaos mark of Nurgle
 

CHAOS LORD'S RETINUE
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

0-1 DAEMON PRINCE
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
Can only bare the chaos mark of Nurgle
 

CHAOS SORCERER
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
GREATER DAEMON
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
(0-1)Genestealer Magus
Genestealer

Magus
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1
9
5+

Weapons: The Magus is armed with a Laspistol or Autopistol and wears well-made Flak Armor (5+ Save).
Options: May select from the Armory as normal  with the exception of Marks of Chaos, The only marks he may take is the mark of Nurgle or Khorne.

Independent Character: Unless accompanied by a Bodyguard, the Magus is an Independent Character and follows all normal rules for Independent Characters from the Warhammer 40,00 Rulebook.
Psychic Power: Hypnotic Gaze. The Magus locks eyes with one enemy model in base contact at the start of the Assault Phase. If Magus passes a Psychic Test, that enemy cannot strike any blows in that Assault round, though the Magus can attack as normal. The power will only work on living creatures – so Vehicles, Demons, Necrons, Thousand Sons, Avatars, Wraithguard, etc. are not effected. Tyranids of any type are not effected by the power either. Note that it only lasts one round – the Magus will have to test again each new round, but he can test in the enemy’s Assault phase as well as his own. 
Retinue: The Magus May not have a retinue of his own, largely due the the fact that so few trust him, however he may attach himself to a unit as any independent character could.

ELITES

 

CHAOS TERMINATORS
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

CHAOS SPACE MARINE VETERANS
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

POSSESSED CHAOS SPACE MARINES
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

(0-2)Khorne Berzerkers or Thousand Sons Marines
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
(0-2)Genestealer Brood

Genestealer
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Brood: The Brood consist of between 5 & 10 Genestealers

Weapons: Teeth & Claws (see 40K rule book page 191 for special rules regarding this)

Special note: Before a player can take a Brood he must have a Magus as a HQ unit.

TROOPS

PLAGUE MARINES
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
SIN EATERS (CHAOS MARINE)
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
DAEMON PACKS
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
NURGLINGS
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
SIN EATERS RHINO
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 CULT OF SIN (NURGLE COVEN)
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Acolyte
+4
2
2
3
3
1
3
2
8
-

Cultist
3
2
2
2
3
1
3
1
7
-

Special Note: Rules taken from White Dwarf #238

Squad:  Between 10 and 50 Cultists

Weapons:  Close Combat Weapon

Options:  Any model may have a Laspistol/Autopistol or Lasgun/Autogun/Shotgun for +1 point.  One model in 10 may have; Plasma Gun +6, Meltagun +6, Flamer +2, Heavy Bolter +6, Grenade Launcher +8, Heavy Stubber +4, Autocannon +6.  One of the Cultists may be upgraded to a Demagogue for +4.  He may take additional equipment, Mark of Nurgle and Gifts from the Chaos Armoury up to a value of 40 points.

 

Heavy Stubber
Range
Strength
AP
Notes

36"
4
5
Heavy 3

FAST ATTACK

 

CHAOS SPACE MARINE BIKERS
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

0-1 CHAOS RAPTORS
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
(0-2)DAEMONIC BEAST
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
(See special Notes section for more info)

 

DAEMONIC CAVALRY 
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
Only Nurgle cavalry may be taken
 

HEAVY SUPPORT

SIN EATERS HAVOC SQUADS
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
CHAOS PREDATOR
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

CHAOS LAND RAIDER
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

SIN EATER DREADNOUGHT
See Codex: Chaos Space Marines for stats and rules.
 

PRAVUS BATTLETANK 

Profile
Points
Front
Side
Rear
BS

Pravus
120+ weapons
14
12
10
4

Type: Tank.

Crew: Plague Marines

Weapons: The Pravus mounts a Plague Cannon (limited to the forward firing arc only), in addition it mounts two side sponsons armed with either a heavy bolter +10 points or a lascannon for +25 points.

Plague Cannon: Belching forth a blast of bile, the Plague Cannon is a fearsome weapon to behold. Any squad taking casualties from the nauseous substance must take a immediate Fall Back move as if it had just failed a Morale test.

Plague Cannon (Forward arc only)
Weapon
Range
Str.
AP
Type

Plague Cannon
24"
6
3
Blast 2

End Section 2    SIN EATERS CODEX  Chaos Space Marines (3rd ed.)







